D.O.T. No. 2914124

Tariff No. 2

TARIFF

OF

Name: Prairie Earth Tours LLC d/b/a Prairie Earth Tours

Address: 500 Cedar Street, Cottorwood Falls, KS 66845

Motor Common Carrier Service

Between Points

And Places In Kansas (As Shown Herein)

ISSUE DATE: 04/10/17

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/10/17

Casey Cagle, Owner/Operator

Name and Title

Prairie Earth Tours LLC d/b/a Prairie Earth Tours

Name of Carrier

500 Cedar Street

Street and PO Box Address

Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845

City, State and Zip

The provisions of this tarrif apply to the intrastate transportation of passengers and their luggage, in round-trip operation between all points and places in all counties in the state of Kansas. Trip Prices are: One Day Flint Hills Excursion- \$100 per person Kansas Craft Brewery Tour-\$55 per person Weekly lunch trip-\$10 per person Custom Private Tour: Clients will fill out a questionnaire regarding their desired tour itinerary and a quote will then be offered after assessment of the needs of the tour. The quote will be based on a mileage rate or an hourly rate(whichever is highest). The rates are as follows: \$2.00 per mile \$1.50 per deadhead mile(if starting/ending location is other than Emporia,KS) \$65/hour If a tour litinerary includes paid items such as lodging, meals, activities, admission, ecetera, then the tour price will include the price of said items. All Bookings must be paid in full prior to departure. Cancellations will be given a full refund if made at least 7 days before departure. Luggage will not be checked and will incur no additional charge. The amount of luggage is restricted to the capacity of the vehicle luggage compartment and will be transported at the risk of the owner.	Item No	Subject and ApplicationMUST BE TYPED
One Day Flint Hills Excursion- \$100 per person Kansas Craft Brewery Tour-\$55 per person Weekly lunch trip-\$10 per person Custom Private Tour: Clients will fill out a questionnaire regarding their desired tour itinerary and a quote will then be offered after assessment of the needs of the tour. The quote will be based on a mileage rate or an hourly rate(whichever is highest). The rates are as follows: \$2.00 per mile \$1.50 per deadhead mile(if starting/ending location is other than Emporia,KS) \$65/hour If a tour itinerary includes paid items such as lodging, meals, activities, admission, ecetera, then the tour price will include the price of said items. All Bookings must be paid in full prior to departure. Cancellations will be given a full refund if made at least 7 days before departure. Luggage will not be checked and will incur no additional charge. The amount of luggage is restricted to the capacity of the vehicle luggage compartment and will		
Custom Private Tour: Clients will fill out a questionnaire regarding their desired tour itinerary and a quote will then be offered after assessment of the needs of the tour. The quote will be based on a mileage rate or an hourly rate(whichever is highest). The rates are as follows: \$2.00 per mile \$1.50 per deadhead mile(if starting/ending location is other than Emporia,KS) \$65/hour If a tour itinerary includes paid items such as lodging, meals, activities, admission, ecetera, then the tour price will include the price of said items. All Bookings must be paid in full prior to departure. Cancellations will be given a full refund if made at least 7 days before departure. Luggage will not be checked and will incur no additional charge. The amount of luggage is restricted to the capacity of the vehicle luggage compartment and will		One Day Flint Hills Excursion- \$100 per person Kansas Craft Brewery Tour-\$55 per person
\$1.50 per deadhead mile(if starting/ending location is other than Emporia,KS) \$65/hour If a tour itinerary includes paid items such as lodging, meals, activities, admission, ecetera, then the tour price will include the price of said items. All Bookings must be paid in full prior to departure. Cancellations will be given a full refund if made at least 7 days before departure. Luggage will not be checked and will incur no additional charge. The amount of luggage is restricted to the capacity of the vehicle luggage compartment and will		Custom Private Tour: Clients will fill out a questionnaire regarding their desired tour itinerary and a quote will then be offered after assessment of the needs of the tour. The quote will be based on a mileage rate or an hourly rate(whichever is highest). The rates are as follows:
admission, ecetera, then the tour price will include the price of said items. All Bookings must be paid in full prior to departure. Cancellations will be given a full refund if made at least 7 days before departure. Luggage will not be checked and will incur no additional charge. The amount of luggage is restricted to the capacity of the vehicle luggage compartment and will		\$1.50 per deadhead mile(if starting/ending location is other than Emporia,KS)
full refund if made at least 7 days before departure. Luggage will not be checked and will incur no additional charge. The amount of luggage is restricted to the capacity of the vehicle luggage compartment and will		
luggage is restricted to the capacity of the vehicle luggage compartment and will		
		luggage is restricted to the capacity of the vehicle luggage compartment and will
Page 2		P 2